
➢ *If your tuition remains unpaid past your payment due date: 
➢ You will receive an e-mail indicating that your courses are at risk of being dropped if payment is not submitted immediately. Non-payment or 

not attending courses are not considered an official drop. If you do not plan on attending courses for any reason, drop your courses prior to 
the first day of class (01/27/20). Otherwise, you may be held responsible for All Tuition charges. 

➢ Due to the current health crisis some dates are subject to change 
 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR – SPRING 2020   Revised  

JANUARY 2020 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
January 24 Friday Last day to file E-Permit request for Spring  

January 26 Sunday Last day to drop with 100% refund of tuition 

January 27 Monday  First day of classes – Spring 2020 
  Apply for Graduation, June 2020 Candidates  

(Submit applications online via CUNYfirst) 

FEBRUARY 2020 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
February 2   Sunday  Last day to add a course 

Last day to drop with 75% refund of tuition 
Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  February 3   Monday  Verification of Enrollment Rosters Available to Faculty 

   WD Period Begins – Grade of WD is assigned to students who officially 

drop a course 

February 9 Sunday Last Day to drop with 50% refund of tuition 

February 12  Wednesday  Lincoln’s Birthday – College Closed 

February 16 Sunday  Last day to Change or Declare a Major to be effective Spring 2020  
Form A census date 
 February 17 Monday  President’s Day – College Closed 
 February 19 Wednesday Last Day to drop with 25% refund of tuition 
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from faculty 

February 20 Thursday  WN Grades assigned 
Grade of W is assigned to students who officially withdraw from a course 
 February 26 Wednesday  WA Grade Assigned – Immunization Non-Compliance 

MARCH 2020 
DATE DAY EVENTS 

  March 12 – 18 Thursday – Wednesday  Move to Distance Learning Period 

March 19  Thursday Distance Learning Begins 

March 23 Monday  Deadline for Mid-Term Grades to be submitted electronically in OSSES 
Advisement and Registration for Summer and Fall 2020 begins 

  March 27 - 31 Friday – Tuesday Recalibration Period for Educational Equity 

March 31 Tuesday  R2T4 60% Date for the term 

APRIL 2020 
DATE DAY EVENTS 

April 1 Wednesday Recalibration Period for Educational Equity 

April 7 Tuesday  Classes follow Wednesday schedule 

April 8 – 10 Wednesday-Friday Spring Recess – No Classes Scheduled 

MAY 2020 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
May 14  Thursday  Last Chance to Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 

  Last day to Apply for Graduation, June 2020 Candidates  
(Submit application online via CUNYfirst) 
Last Day to File for Campus Pass/No Credit/Fail Option 

May 16 – 22 Saturday-Friday Final Examinations  
May 16- June 25 Saturday-Thursday File for University Credit/No Credit Policy Option 
May 22 Friday  End of the Spring 2020 Term 
May 25 Monday Memorial Day – College is Closed 
May 28 

 

 

 

Thursday  Deadline for Final Grades to be submitted electronically in CUNYfirst  
May 29 Friday COMMENCEMENT - POSTPONED 



➢ *If your tuition remains unpaid past your payment due date: 
➢ You will receive an e-mail indicating that your courses are at risk of being dropped if payment is not submitted immediately. Non-payment or 

not attending courses are not considered an official drop. If you do not plan on attending courses for any reason, drop your courses prior to 
the first day of class (01/27/20). Otherwise, you may be held responsible for All Tuition charges. 

➢ Due to the current health crisis some dates are subject to change 
 

 

JUNE 2020 
DATE DAY EVENTS 

June 1 Monday Spring 2020 Degree Conferral Date   

June 25 Thursday Last Day to File for University Credit/No Credit Policy Option 
 

   


